Mast Type Maximum Fork
Height(mm)
Overall Height
Lowered(mm)
Tilt Angle (deg)
Fwd / Bwd
Load Capacity
(1,200mm LC)(kg)

Identification
Manufacturer
Manufacturer's type designation
Drive : electric(battery or mains) ,diesel, petrol ,fuel gas, manual
Type of operation : hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order - picker
Load capacity / rated load
Load center distance
Load distance, center of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase
HYUNDAI
180D-9
DIESEL
seated
18,000
900
999
3,750
2. 1
2. 2
2. 3
Service weight
Axle loading, loaded front / rear
Axle loading , unloaded front / rear
kg
kg
kg
Weights
26,094
39,966 / 4,285
12,851 / 13,400
3. 1
3. 2
3. 3
3. 5
3. 6
3. 7
mm
mm
  Pneumatic
Tires size, front(Φ x width)
Tires size, rear(Φx width )
Wheels, number front rear(x = driven wheels)
Track width, front
Track width, rear
Wheels, Chassis
Pneumatic
12.00 - 20 - 20PR
12.00 - 20 - 20PR
4 x 2
1,860
2,300
6. 1
6. 2
6. 3
6. 4
6. 5
kW
1/min
/cm³
ℓ/h
Engine manufacturer / type
Engine power acc. to ISO 1585
Rated speed
No. of cylinder / cubic capacity
Fuel consumption acc. To VDI cycle
Engine
BENZ(MTU)
210
2,200
7,700
14.8
5. 1
5. 2